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MH 

.L~il...LI  
PLOT C 	16 C uLVE 1 	 :? 	

-
T: :_ : T T._ 

SAT, u_' LJRI. 	: 12 Au 	C 	DISINTERMENT DIRECTIV> 	a : i, 	M: Wiz: 	. 	L 

~~ 
SECTION A— 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE 

1240 01488 05 08 47 NAME AND BURIAL LD ATION OF DECEASED 
DAY 	MONTH 	YEAR 

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM DATE OF DEATH 

BOTTEMA EVERETT F 39126035 G  
DAY 	(MONTH 	YEAR 

CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN t 1.20.1 	49.0 
CODE 	DIST. PT. 

PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH 
HHH 8 157 BELCXUN 1 

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN  
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN  

'/ MR. THOMAS BOTTEMA 	‚'' HENRI CHAPELLE, BELGIUM 
1111 MADISON AVENUE 
REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 

SECTION C -- DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED 

BfITEIA 2V R. TT F 3'~126O35 SGT 25 CAI, 1545 21 	CV 1947 
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION 

CO 1, 291ST I NF REGT 
RELIGION 	!TIFICATIOUVER 	IED BY 

~~n TM C 	' Y.1 1ST LT 
REMAI RS TH I NF D I V L K 	!r 	̀Tf 1~;~(4 	D TITLE ILL' 

SECTION 0— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS 

Tl RE3S CO V F AlLD V1I1 OR ~. f 	

]_BODY 

V`+P1'HJ' E~ 	~ 	D 	AR l'1C 	_"l.rl ti 	• 

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 

::f':;) 	2a 	CL:T 	1 	T. 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES! 

11,^ 1\L 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET  
i1 :1i TUR 	c 	JIJFiiIL, 	E I

p

YT3. 	SUPV. 

DATE 	Si 	DES 	1947 	 BY 
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) 

A T LT 	;Du IT ~,' E B. 	ST PV. n r rTHU"', DILA.. i C 	TC Jc:-T 	V _ 	-_ 	~ ~.P , 	I 
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SH 	PING ADDRE 	VERIFIED -BY 

e DEC 47 	SA S= ALi3ARELLI tJ 
DATE 	 BY CL ;RK RECORDER .ARC'} Uh 	.. 	DCt 	'. I5, 	FTr B. 	UPV. 

hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision 
and that the report above is correct. 

JI 	
1 1 	w 3 ST i1 	I F . 	-" G 	

1 

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR r 

1 	Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major disLrepancies. 4 	D RMCO.i' 	s I.T T 

DATE 	 .. 

AMC FORM 	1 A~ 
REV 15 MAR 46 - 7 

FlVL ic,2 
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

• 1. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

!KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE  

2. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

3. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME Of CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

4. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 	 . DATE 	•- SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

5_ SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE Of RECEIVER 	• DATE 

S. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER • • •DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

T. SHIPPED 
FROM 	 • TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 	 ' 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 
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Mr. Tbme yte®. 
417 Mad.ls a Ame 
luåvood City, California 

near W. Bett..m a 

29 September Øe 

set. Tverett P. $attesa, Aen 39 126 035 
Plot Q, Boy 16, Ø+e 1 
eesdatans: Cross 
8e i-0hape11e U. B. Military cm~ 

Ø le to rotna Ø that the xtia~a3r u Ø ju a' fired car have been per nentt1y interred, as x~a~ aboTei side by sida vith caa-Øea who alna gave their lin Ø their oomtsy. 

Cuiataser, Øtaz7 ftw~ services rime cOn uotoa over the gray. at the tis= Ø burial. 

Atter the Depar ient of the Army Ø c ]ated au final ØØeØ, Ø c.a~sterf rill be tr i fess&, as authorised by the Congress, to the Ø atd. superrisØ Ø the AAerice Battle 1f av me Camåseion. The Camo~iesian also viii Øre the reapooribility for penent coostØt1Ø and be auti rausa Ø the c ter r, including erectica of the persenent heada~. The headatans vill be inscribed. 11th tys m= exactly a& recorded abaves the rank Ø rating vhere appropriate, organisation, State, and. hete of death. Ø inquSriee relative to the type Ø innad-stane cw the epell3ng of Ø +mrs to be inscribed thereon,, should be addressed to the Asricen Battle yte Cc 15s1cm, the central address of which te Roam 713, 1712 'G" Strøet, 1. N., W*oldn 	25, D. C. 
While intent end. beautification activities are in prosmoe, the e 	tery will not be o~ to visit~. Bo-or, upon o lation thereof, duo heiar will be carried. Ø the press. 

You ay rest anm~ that this f1 3Øsnt was *~tea with fitting Ønity and eol~ity and that the grav-alte ~ be carefully and cone ti sly 'aintained ia perpetuity Ø the United States Gay.r~snt. 

S1aerely mai 

ila joar Jeme►ra1 
The Quart.iiat.r Garnral A* 0 



OQMG  tF  gib 345 MILITARY 
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BUDGET BUREAU NO. 49-8277. 

-QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA'M9 
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 	 DATE: 

fig . bV0svtt 1. Bat, 39 I6 
. ‚ 	 - 	 2.1 Plies: B 	 E3s  C S 	J, 

United ate l  it-7 Uw..ez 
LUM.^I -Qupo3.i 1  3ùt= 

	

A 	 C 

DQ NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 	 B 	 D 

NOTE.—The nextof kin should familiarize himself with t -.e contents, of the• pamphlet, "Disposition of World War 11 Arrned Forces Dead," before 

filling out this form. When the proper part of this corm is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the 

self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I 

of this form. 

PART I 

„ 	Lt! MA 5  L 	T i ^ \ • , *  1. s 	o g or-rE MA ( ie  ae  the proper bozo 
hip to the deceased by piacing an 

(PLEASE PRINT OR PE AME OF NEXT OF KIN)  

❑ WIDOW 	 ❑ WIDOWER 	 E SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 	 ❑ DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

® FATHER 	 13 MOTHER 	 ❑ BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 	 ❑ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

❑ RELATiCNSHIP OTHER THAN MOVE (Specify) 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 

DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.) 

2 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

❑ 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

❑ 3. BE RETURNED TO 

	

	 __ 	. THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
• (LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

❑ 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITE) STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please Indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box) 

❑ YES 	 ❑ NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (It no corrections are necessary, Indicate 

this fact by inserting the word "NONE" 1n the space below.) 

R 
10-50411-1 
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PART 1 (Continued) 

11 on Page 1 of this form you have selectec_ ption Number2 or 3, or Option Number4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

OR 
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 

TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION Of 

WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.•) 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KEN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS, 

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEM NLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 

the best of mx knowledge and belief. 

	

(SIGNAT~I RE OF NEXT OF KIN) 	 `-' 	 (STREET AND NUM9ER) 

Thomas B`o têIfla —` ..  

	

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 (CITY AND STATE) 	̀' 

11th 
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 	 day clJul_______ 

'A 
F iL_ 

194, at city (or town) 
ofS' anta Cruz 

District) of 	California 

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 

PAGE 2 

county of 	
Santa Cruz 	, and State (or Territory or 

	

.: 	£- - 

	

(SIGNATURE OF OEFJ 	kORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

Notary -Public 
(OFFICIAL TITLE) 

i—aair-y 
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i . 	 ~. 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C 

~1N REPLY REFER TO BURIAL OF  
Sgt._EverettY.. Bottena, 39.126 035. 
plot HRH, Raw 8, Grave 157, 
United Staten Military Cemetery 
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium 

25 June 1947 

Mr. Thomas Bottema 
x+17 Madison Avenue 
Redwood City, California 

Dear Mr. Bottema: 

Reference is made to the inclosed form "Request for Disposition 
of Remains" signed by you. This form is being returned to you for cor-
rection of those parts circled in red. 

In making the necessary changes please do not erase any of the in-
formation already on the form but draw a line through the incorrect in-
formation and enter the correction just above. 

Your promptness in returning the corrected form will avoid further 
de lay. 

Sincerely, 

2 Incls. 	 RICHARD B. C04 
Major, QMC 
Memorial Division 

1.I 
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PART '' •RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY 

If you are the next of kin and you desire to re'iinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PAP. 	, of this form. 

I. THE 	 AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED 
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) 

NAMED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 
• THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS'. 

LAST NAME 	 FIRST NAME 	 MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 	 CITY OR TOWN 	 STATE OR COUNTRY 

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 

	

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 	 (STREET AND NUMBER) 

	

(NAME PelnT _D OR TYPED) 	 (CITY AND STATE) 

PART III 

If you are NOT the next of kin autnorizo• tn direct the disposition of remains. please fill in PART III of this form. 

THIS 15 TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED 
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 15 THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM 
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. 

LAST NAME 	 FIRST NAME 	 MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 	 CITY OR TOWN 	 STATE OR COUNTRY 

(SIGNATURE) 	 (STREET AND NUMBER) 

	

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	• 	 (CITY AND STATE) 

1e-511410-1 	 PAGE 3 
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTI • 	 • 

All remarks and tnfd,...ation entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. 

V.. 

1-i✓tf~ 

PAGE 4 
	

11.E GOVERNMENT MINTING OFFICE 
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. Everett F. Bottom., 39 126 035  

Plot ffi, 1ovB, Grave 157,  
United States Military Ce eter7 
Henr1-Cbapalle, Belgium 

25 	19~►7 

Mr. Thorns Bottom 
417 Madison Avenue 
Rsdvood City, California 

Dear Mr. Bott : 

Reference io zeds to the inclosed Pars "Request for Disposition 

of B iie" sited 	ou. This form to being returned to ' u for cor- 
rection of those 	s circled is red. 

In 	kit the neceasnr7 cli ee }Tease do not ei. air of the iti- 
fo 	t ion alrea►dg on the form but drav a line through the Incorrect in- 
fo 	tian and enter the correction just above. 

Your pranese in returning the corrected form vill avoid further 

Sincerely, 

RIBA B. COŒ6 
) jor, QW 
He~rial Division 

sd' 
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ROUTING SLIP 
TO ACTION TAKEN ' INITIALS DATE 

IDENTIFICATION 

SPECIAL CHECKERS 

CORRESPONDENCE 
SECTION 

CORRESPONDENCE 
SUBSECTION 

CONTROL (!n) 

A-Z AND 333 
(For recheck) 

PLOT MAP 

ACTION REQUIRED REMARKS 

NAME 

RANK 

ASN 

ORGANIZATION C - t"' 1  

ITEM N0. 1 ,/ 

ITEM NO. 2 

ITEM NO. 4 - 

]TEMS NOS. 5 AND 6 

r 

ITEM NO. 7  

ITEM No. 8 

ITEM N10. 9  

SUSPENSE 

33 3 	3 š. . 
QQMG FORM 377 	 is—eics7ai aro 
10 DEC 46 J 

IN- 
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aßt. Xvirstt I. Z 	39O35 	Ii 

. 	x s+,~ c t.~s 
Im ri.Ohwp►U., set i a 

12 Ihr 1947 

ppr. cas bouwra 
4►17 meieau Av*mir 
bod~aa~ City, f alit*'ata 

f.ayae. ie  4 to Ifie lotter or mgttiry - )iepoeitim►  W b. 
~ais~s ram to jon abolt 45Lay. ego, regu.+tS.aB 7M te ap1mt. azid 
rail 	lmet tor nispoeitim of 	txas. 

0 ~ so itip1y bs baan r.o.ii.t, tva aro agsia r rp.ot, 17 t .d 
to r*~ tbis ocpsst.a faoz at th..■r~i.at pmalue dat. in '4.r to 
awott a 	ø .X'7 i~ in M. ska , a$spa.itim of tks 	et 
gaar 10v11 *W. 

D s to t 	dou. aaouut of vk lav ~ ia aarrilrie aßt ts~~. 
bm"tai airraagta ter all of t . aacs.a Aaariasne of World var XI, 
tkt. 	x t 	e 	br aaa.t.ry is mob area ar th. wo44. 

om oe 	is dab tbr rom~ of yo laad m ars bt Is 
.spatal t. b. irdo~st.a 3x tb. amr fuut.. *a th* ab..noe aar aai►  ~rep17 
fron ,u by #fit tja., ' . ge"= nt vi12 aa 	~t ion ]*e zo cI j.o- 
tsca te tke riml banal ot tb. àaa. ace in a parent Jlaericaa Military 
0~ o u. 

9. A. 

v. 

13 1747 

tri, sar G,naa 1 
.Let, 1Sioria1 D1rie.csi  

;- 

DEO ~M~e 
r. F 
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_ 	fr 

Ã 

sat. I"=s"t F. 	3' 3* 	 a 	LT 
unit". Istatas Mi .ita 	 e 
Bari- h.p U  

417 ladtaon Avenm 
ge 	City, "US*=" 

Dar 'Ur. So1►taws 

Tbs peopiA ox the Visited 	tali throuI t 	&aa l aT autha: ìrsd 'his 

Lu iat~i mmt and f i~aal burial 4 t w boariA o iraa cd' Uorid VA r II . 	. ter 

 

- 

nester 	at t 4ac W Lr ti*m sutivated with thi. saorW. pi1bilitj" 

to t s Jima"d deeuil. 	I*fA*r a of the War 	art. 1c 	t you, Syr 

b6 t Est LattivG of the ab"D -+md 8wasaaad, woo ire hie Ii in the 

se r ice cat z la cuan'~xy . 

?t a emlae" 	.Let v "Ispositii t Borli liar 1 Aa. 	Yox%ea De j" 

end "Ai r1ea a G+wtsr1es, 	11z Ur dispoiiti E , optima -. +cr~ices raw 

aTalL i#t to goy b7 	 If you M the next a1 	accoidi i to 

tba ifa" a t k ship a* set rtia►  in fte nc~,c6~ri Wit, "Dispooitica af 

etc a~ji~'i War 11 A, ad Nom" i~nad, :• j aInvited to asPreas Toux v3.; bea as to 

thw di.apoiitign aC Ur x=ain& c C t dueawmed b;► 	L4ting at I of the on-

slcw 4 fcaz "AKui t tor P1s tics Ø fie." Did Tau &siz to raI3.8-

Safthyr rights to tb. watt in Lim +ad dips plow a cmplet ftzt 3I at th. 

cased fay. 3 ' y4 a az. 	t1a nest 49 kin, pines aaar lcta P 	III at the 

Lc M4 famo 

Iyou ohm" •l4,ct Qjt1M 2, it I* sdvtsed that s,o f ez . & 	nta 

arcry qr pa jou"I as &fit$ be i~~ urAU L dau~ am 'urt er aairif i.d bj thia 

ii

_
; 

or 

 

ti 

" 	nail in e 	 se aid ~ 	i vhf ch th 	 z ss no 

punt ,F Ai .n 30 isy att+r its 	rapt bT yrur It$ pmt ' vt n V11 

o-~ 

¿alsy. 

r 	_ 	t _ 

11. ¡A 
mar awra3 

aitr 4exm, 

wr 
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Form 3811. 
Rey. 1-1-40 

RETURN RECEIPT 

Receieed from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original 
number of which appears on the face of this Card. 

1 ---------------- - ----------------------------------------- 
(Stgnalure or nine f ,,ddrencc) 

2 -`-------------------- - 	 --------------------------------------
(St:nntrrra of addre.rree'a agen!—Agen( ahauld enter addrea.cc'r name on Ilnc ONE a oLC) 

Date ofdelivery~~ ------------- -----~ _ ___-M_____.~_, 194_ 

11. C. COYFRHMEN7 PHIMTIMC OFFICE 	36-I451 
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o5t 	?fftice 1t artmEnt 	PENALTY FOR PRFYATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE. S30O 
«¢o, 

	

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 	
POSTMARK OF DELIVERING 

OFFICE 

Return to -e--0f ce-.of--The ,ua.rte=&*.'ter General 
(1 *ME OF SENOCR) S Feet and Number, 

or Post Office 
 REGISTERED ARTICLE 

NO- -------------------- _ -- WASHWI TON 

	

INSURED PARCEL 	 ‚ 

D. C. 
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293 
]Bøttearm, Everett r.. 

----JUL9.1 	_ ~w.. _ __ w 

Øår *s Reply o 

Attentio$ Mamvria1 D3!lsi021 

12 Mark 1947 

lire. Th i e Bottene 
417 	Av le 
Redvood City, Cx? 1' ot i . 

Dear Mrs. Bottel 

Tour letter to the veterans Ad*tinistratio oonc.r ing yØ aey 
the late "ergrtmt verett T. Bottom, has been referred. to this office. 

^Øs offioe wrr 	i~o abjsatl.aaa to toar vtziting the grave of 
your eons a ould yc be able to arr "c i= visit ota, `=Ørt is no 
autL:Grity or 1ct vhereb the Gcirneut co 4 pa' the elperwea of rvmr 
trip crt-c:rr,a:.. fir ;uc~ ' I ilØit :(spa. 

,'hE n the Letter c t Ttz c;c;3 r}* — Rettrit of ax'liL Gi ex 11 DeLe er. 
d! p tehsd to the next cf k.n. Ø. Thaie Bottau, åec~ eat' e frtØr„ 

zit thr.t tine exrrea hia demres re to tØ hurl reatizg pli of 
go%ir sOii1 a 

iaøere. Torst 

✓' 

tejar, qgC 
, ~ 	 1> arias Dtyieløat 



• i 
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JA 	11f s 	.i • A 	-+~a T?% 
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VETERANS ADMINISTRATION 

VVASHINGTON 25. D. C. 

Fccio r 
ft BUY 

W R 
STAMPS 

€rs. TFsc iag tott'" ay 
L17 1adison lvenuo 
Redwood City, California. 

YOUR FILE REFERENCE 

3'A 
IN REPLY REFER TO: 

, 9verott F. 
oee e4) 	- 

Dear 	; 	st 

Your communication of February L, 1)47.o 	in regard to 
visit to grave of y-)''r son, above netned, 	has been referred to the 
vrte as Qr ener1's 7* cep 	Debartr Wit, lsigtcrz 25, D.'V•, 
for attention. 

Any future correspondence relative to this matter should be 

addressed to that office. 

Very truly yours, 

F. C . k'i'ii. SEF+.S  

"ct.. n8 Director, 
Administrative Se 

Form 3159-Rev. Sept. 1932 
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February 19, 1947 

Cfficer-in-Charge 
Veterans Administration 

ashington 25, D. C. 

SUBJECT: Request by Gold Star iother to Visit Grave 

of Son Killed in Action - World ar II. 

Gentlemen: 

Iy son, Everett Frederick Bottema, 291st Infantry, 

7Sth Division, was killed in action in January 25, 1945, and 

was buried with military honors in Henri Chappelle Cemetery 

in Belgium. 

As I do not wish to have 
his body disturbed and 

brought to America, would it therefore, be possible for me 

to visit his grave instead, and this at the Government's 

expense if so designated? During the time my son wa
s 

wounded in battle overseas, the Government kept us informed 

of his welfare and after word -was received that he had passed 

away, we received numerou
s communications such as 

telegrams, 

honorable discharge paper, purple heart, pictures of his grave, 

etc., and this, I assure you, was greatly appreciated. I know 

that the cemeteries are well taken care of and feel that every-

thing has been done thus far to comfort us greiving mothers. 

I do not wish to have my son disturbed now as I 

feel that he would want t
o remain with his buddies

 who fought 

side by side for their country; but I would very much like 

to visit n_y son's grave 
as I know that this is wh

at he would 

have me do. '.Will you then please advise me accordingly what 

steels I may take to accomplish this request. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

.;rs. Thomas Bottema 

417 i;;adison Ave., 
Reiccö C ty, Ca?.f . 
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CORK SPCNDENCE ACTION ": O8 	S:IJ ^.^1 

Send Letter to 	1  _ 
 ` 4I 

Address 	 ="' `~_•: 	r t`~C~r0 ~`-• 	<'! L 

f__ 
Ary Serial Number, ~ 	' 	~030~ 	Rena 	 - 

Opening Opening Paragra oh: 	62-1 	r 2- 	62-3 	62-4  

Burial Inf cr a ticn : 	6 	';A 	7 	0 	9 	lC 	11 12 12A 13 	13A N 

14 	14A 	14 	15 	16 	17 	20 21 22 22B 

Te_: p . 	Cem. 
Perm. 	Cerro. 

Plot 	Row 	Grave 	Name of Cemetery City and Country 

Return of Remains: 	78 	71 	81 	82 Ems' 

Other Paragraphs: 	23 	24 	
26 	27 	28 	29 	

30 35 36 40 	41 

42 	43 	51 	53 	54 	55 	56 57 58 56A 	60 

bl 	63A 	633 	65 	65A 	65B 	65C 66 r? 

68A 	69 	70 	73 	74 	76 	8. 85 

Indorsements: 	To 	AG 	(47 	71) 	
To 	Ch of Chap (4 7l 

To 	Other Agencies - 	(71)
flI 

Personal Effects: 	50 	64
 c+1 

Suspend 	 days 

Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section  

Temnorar.r Chan ,e of Address -.,- 	Permanent Change of Address  

Buck Slip to Records Section 

Cog;;; to Adjutant General  

Dates of Letters for which Copies are necessary to   

Other: 	
C+ 

/ti 	 f 

jA 

Closing Pararanh . 	62--5 	Regret Delar 

Letter to be dated 	Aria~l~sst 	 Tyr; ist 	Reviewer  

,- Note: Circle paragraph numbers and/or starred phrases that are applicable. 
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RAR 293 

]4 Jar rY 191&? 

Jr. Thca.s 3otte  
4l7 discm Ave=* 
Bsdvo . Citg, CelifØ 

ileac 3Ø. &ottlI 

Ølosed hrxevith is a piatØ at the UeiØ et~ Ølital7 

C. try SeariØp*Ue, Bunn, in VhiC 7~ van„ tb* late 

Lerart V.rStt i`. otts, is b z1M. 

It is stnosrs hops tid TØ aLy gun sar @ol~ frcs tbir 

Tf.e at thi eurr013n.'l in !I11Ø 	) oy.d Ø r*~ # Au Ø ' 

ses, this to a puc* Ø e in å3Øfty, mat a3 . w.11 Oa1"et for. 

Herr, asaured Ø ocatimous asrø, nw rast Ø rsuii. Ø a fey of 

thaee heroic diet rho fell to €tåar in to nrries Ø 	00~. 

• Thu oSsto27 rill b* aintain.t As a tasporsry resting place 

until, in ssoorddxos rith
 the visha Ø the 	

of tin, all re-

mairrs s either p~ in ment Arrr1OW c. terigs overs s 

or zeturzM to t . sa~marl for final åarial. 

Bin®srr1,y 7oure, 

4. A. R WN  
3~i.r Gar*rsl, QW 
Aasiiteat  
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J, —293 	 7 3e~+t.."brr 1945 

Bottema &verett T. 

Y.r. Thomas Botteima 
417 	oi Avenue 
Re3ti.ocd City, C^l+fcrnia 

Dortr Mr. Bottei.: 

The Wer Der?rtw•rt ig ,!to«+ ee;{,•era thpt ycru be ftirniethod. 

the burial locr_tion of TOUT sor., the )j tC 	p*.Pnt 71•ere-tt !. 

Bo t temp. 

The rr.c,.cr of tHs offlne di~sclns* tPtrt be Is interre4 in 

the 1). Q. Military Ccmet~ry #1, Eenri Chr'efle, $e].glns, plot M- M, 

row 8, grace 157. 

This cry is Ioc-t 	a.-,-,roc{* to,ly 7 mitw eouthwe*t of 

Aachen, ire-nsny, and is ur.!f-r the constr.nt cpr. and euerrieion of 

United 3tRteP military personnel. 

Please accept my since -e awn+„hy in the lose of your eon. 

Sincerely you!e, 

rab 	 1. E. G3GC T 

The qw.rte?!aste? Gøa1 
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R E S T R I C T E D 
Ft" No.1 

1543) 	 R.—.PORT OF BURIAL 

) Bottei!a 	 E'reret.t 	 Sgt. 

27 si  an 45 
Ds. 

39126035 
&izi.1 N,. 

Co I 291st Ix b Inf Div. 

13th Field Hos2'e11e Be1ium 	25 Jan 45 SW Buttock 
Cm.cDith 

1000 27 1an45 - - 	Henri Chpe1le No 1 	K 721-48 
Coc*&nsLsi of Lasc 

71= tnd D,rrf R L7  

157 	8 	 HBU 	 _________ 

Grave Nuznbet 	Ro. 	 'uther 	 Typrø1M*z km 

Disposition of Id i&tioèi T.gs: Buried with body Yes 0 NIX Attached to Marker Yet [1 NoXX  

I(No Identification Tags 
- . Howwexercaijuii- 

EV Tag signed by Ralph Norman 1st Lt. MC 

What meansot id-anti6cation were busied with the body?  

GRS TT g. 

To determineR.ight 	u.e D€rased' R°_± r!- LfL 

Who is buried on: Wilson, Tom F. 	1st Lt. 	0-519431 	 158 
Deceased's Right: - -- 	Onisti 	 No. 

Discos, Pete S. 38184971 	______________  156  
Deceased's Left: 	- 	 Get,'. N, 

1 	
o5err r.ptng bi,iaL 

up 	Of i4entificat= tA9 x3 =x aMved fill in 

crgency Addressee 

101 
	

A 

Re!gion 	-- - -. 

List only Pcrional Effcc 	our ci Bo 	- 

 

r mv 

- 	slicer or Gthwpema tepcetieg busiei 

w N 	 Fr  
VaifdbyQS.O 	

NOAKE 

1,1 
 



If this is an Isolated Brria., make a Sketch of the Location, oriented with Permanent Landmark-s. 11 more spice needed atLai1 cparate shcet. U_ A: 	rorth. 

f 

SG P'-, IQ SC~ 

1 q 

/2O 
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IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED 
Take F,iJ3erprints of Both Ybnds. If 	!Öcbtain a 	 qr 

- 	
-- 

	 complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in 

	

-- - - - 	 the following: 	
. vc. V 	 J I Height: 	 Laundry Marks: 

	

eh- bffTe 	p?- 	nI 	çt• - ' r - 	

- 	Color of Eyes: 	WearGlasses" 
C1orQfFr 	 fl 	b Chart Attached? c . Race 

possble. have medica1 	 a tooth chart, if no medic 	 j 

	

.: 	-• 	- 	-  fmrsonnel preset, fill in a rooth art below.) In space below, locate, • 
and deacr'.' any scars, birtsnarks, moles, 4ef.rrniies, etc.  

: 	•.' 

.eL. 	 "L-i  

Note below any identifying clues fo4e u..h as 1eters, photographs, probable organization of deceased, ec: 

/ 

Æ—C' 	l.I 	 . . 	‚•‚ 	 - 	 I 

	

ai 	- 	 . 	 I-.LLf 	• 	st 	ato±I 
. 	

. 	 - 

TOOTH CHART 

Ix 

.. . 

c 

-- 

- r 

- -o 

bc 
E c 

t .E 
[ 

--  -'---- 

- • (> 

0-0 

Upp 
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EPO T OF DEATH 

WAR DEPARTMENT 

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
WASHINGTON 29. D. C. 16 Jay 45 

D AT>•._....... 	_^rC 
FULL NAME ARMY [[RSAL NUMEER RRAR[ 

re t F o 3913  

MOMS ADDRESS 	 I ARM OR SERVICZ  DATE OF @.RTM 

woc1 City., Calif. Ir antr 13 Ai v ':4 
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH OATS OF Di.~.TH 

Eur~ pears Area L  Died of wounds ree' d in actio Jt x1 	5 
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LEMGTid OF SERVICE 

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICI FOR PAY PURpnSE8 

YEAR/ 	Mi NTI4P SAYE 

~-;u. - r;aan Area 2 Mar 43 
MERG[NCY ADDRESSES (NAM[. RELATIONSHIP t ADDRESS) 

1r 	Ida Bottema, mother, 417Madison Ave., Redwood City, Ca i'40 
BENEFICIARY (NAM[. R[LATIONRNIF & ADDRESS) r 

Ida Battema,, mother, Same as above. 
Thomas Bottema ,father, Same as above. 

INVESTIGATION WAS 
IN LINK OF DUYY MAD[7

I 

OWN Al16COTiDUCT 
DECEASED 

ON DUTY STATUS 
AUTHORIZED 

ABSENCE 
IN FLYING PAY 

STATLSS 
OTHER PAY STATUS 

(SPECIFY BELOW) 

Y[[ NO 

[ 
NQ NO Y[[ NO Y!i[ NO YEE NO YES 	j 	NO Y=i

J 

 

G 

r . 
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BOTT3~1 , verett, S. 	39126035 

SCH. 	DEC ASED 

TIP, 274 	P.E.B. 	7  

. 	N. I . DATE 	4--pr--45 

T/* F.D. 1454 

Z.C. 

' J.'u,IP'IIP"uiPIi 

~- 1  ________ 

BOTTEMA, EVERETT 
	

39126035 
	

KIA 
125--Box 99 
	

I Sag •, 
kee 20 gar 45 
	

Ship 22 Mar45 
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WAR DEPARTMENT 

T W ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
WASHINGTON 25. D. C. 

REPORT OF DEATH  

MULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUM/EA pR.MDEC 

3,a tteM,a F Everett Fo 
(~ a~ 

~.~. 

MOMS ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF SIMYH 

dwood City, Calif0 Infantry 13 No! 24 

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH 

European 	rea Died of wounds recd in action. -F 	J!I;a 45 

TATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON 
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE 

LENGTH OF SERVICE 
FOP PAY sUTKPOSES 

YKARa 160N7H6 	LiAY/ 

European Area 2 Mar 43 

ENEROENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME. RELATIONSHIP S ADDRESS) 

Mreo Ida 3ottema, mother, 417 Madison Ave., Redwood City, Calif. 
BENEFICIARY (NAME. RELATIONSHIP S ADDRESS) 

Ida bottemas mother, Seine as above° 
Thomas $ottema ,lathery Same as above° 

INVESTIGATION 
MADE? 1N LINE OP Duty OWN MISCONDUCT 

WAS DECEASED 
ON DUTY STATUS 

AUTHORITED 
ESSENCE 

I 	IN FLYING PAY 
STATUS 

OTHER PAY STATUS 
(SPECIFY SELOW) 

YES NO YES NO YEN NO YEt 	NO YE/ NO YES 	NO YES 	NO 
I 	x *Z 

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT 	 ~^''~ EJ BATTLE E 	1 NON-BATTLE 

*Expert Infantryman5Source and date of order number will be furno when rec , do 

Evidence of death reed in VD 8 Feb 450 	 v fP 

COPIES FURNISHED. 

5. 5.0. 	 F. S. I. 	 P.O.. U. S. A. 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 
2.0.0,M. f. 	O. F. D. 

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE 

S. A. O. 	 VET. ADMIN. 	A. S. 201 PILE 

ORDER OF THE 

ANI 1TSNAR. L 

 

ID Apo FORM /t-1 	THIS PORN SUPERSEDES W1 ASS /OR✓1! //-S, an MAY 1044. 
p/psw'LR !/Af 	sTOSRS I 1. I4A MSTED. 
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R 	- F - ~iuicahp, Jr., 	iciaaid . 	F. _ . 0-205'7 13 45.826 - 	- ..  Y. 

3- Noel, trth-= T: 	. -- 33131397 - 438 & 	-- F.` 

Hays, Beveriy 	_ . _:~_ f3-410206 4.18W& F~ 
Bottema., Everett F: 39]-26035 418326-- : - 	F. 

Nardat~l, Andrew Q.', Jr. '20702434 283' 5b F~ 
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Kar. Thomas Bottema 
uffcct: of: 

Nare 	. Everett F. Bottenta 	417 Ir(adi an Avenue 

ÅSId 	Z312635 	 Redwood Ci1, Ca3ifoi& 

case No. 	418526 D 

Wtl . 

r)AL1E Au ut 10, 1945 
T : Y : wr 

 

L'-iC o_'Y i'Ls^F L! Chcck 

ii)llåC-' J.L'T 	J» 

6zIP DALED IT 	 1;:'. ~!:';cc'::i.  

1' Effo Q Form 1 (26 Dec i )  



ATTACHMENTS 

EFFECTS INVENTORY 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

STATUS 

1NBOUND INVENTORY 
DECEASED  

G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL 
MISSING 

WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. 
P. 0- w. 

TALLY IN FORM 43 
ABANDONED 

UNKNOWN 

GAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL 

BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) 

BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) 

BOOKS' 

BRACELET. IDENT. 

CAMERAS 

CLOTH II+C 

M[SGARTICLES 

RELIGIOUS ART1CLES 

RIBBONS. DECORATION 

SHORT SNORTER 

SOUVENIR MONEY 

SOUVENIRS 

TESTAMENTS 

TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS 

U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) 

WATCH 

WINGS 

BELT 

BOOKS. ADDRESS 

BOOKS, PILOT LOG 

BRUSHES 

CASE 

CLOTH. WASH 

COATS 

FOOTLOCKER 

FOOTWEAR. PR. 

GLASSE5 

GLOVES. PR. 

HANDKERCH1EFS 

HEADWEAR 

JACKETS 

KITS 

KN1VES 

LETTERS 

LIGHTERS 

OVERCOATS 

PAPERS, PERSONAL 

PENCIL. MECHANICAL 

PEN- FOUNTAIN 

PHOTOS 

PIPES 

RINGS 

SCARFS 

SHIRTS 

SOC1 S, PR- 

STATIONERY 

TIES 

TOBACCO 

TOI LET ARTICLES 

TOWELS 

TROUSERS. PR. 

TRUNKS. PR. 

UNDERWEAR 

CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO 	
INFORMATION 

E 

	

J 	 L 

	

a-~ 

	

NAME AND STATUS YARIA710N3 	 I 	 CROSS REFEREMCE 

	

a 	 I 

	

i~--' 	
{ 

CHECK REC- D 
BY 

NUMBER BUREAU CHECK 

MONEYORDER 
TRANSMIT ORIGINAL 

BOND 
 SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL 

TRAU- CHECK 
TO G. A. 0. 

FOREIGN CURRENCY 
AIfOUNT 

E 

MUTILATED 

U. S. CURRENCY 
TO ISSUING AGENCY 

DATE 

t 

BANK 
OR 

/PLACE OF ISSUE 

PAY£E 
IJ 

REM ITT ER 
OR 

DRAWER 

TALLY NO. 	OBIG. NO. OF PKGS. 	 EXAMINING DATE .~ 	- 	BOX NO_ 	 5HEEi 	 w - 

—1\ 	 `''`3 	~- 	 - 	 - 	

\ 	

OF 	 SHEETS 

NAME  

A 	\ 	

-. 

ORGANIZATION 
 RANK  

WAREHOUSE SPACE 

111 	
~--.. 	

11! 

EXAMINED BY I DIARY REMOVED 

I 	I PHOTO FILM REMOVED 

PACKED BY NOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED 

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION 	 I WEICHT 

II 

SHIPPED 

INSPECTED ST DATE ~!~,~ 	 IBY WHOY 

 11 	.. STORED BY 	 — 

EFF- ON FORM 11 (15 JUNE 4S) IOOM LA RUE. K. C. 7-1-45 
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NAME BOT A, 	'P ST 6025 

BAY 	 PALLET 	 BOX 	 TALLY 

	

9 	77  

TYPE OF PKG. 	 WHSE. SPACE 	 INVENTORTEI7 

Eff. QM norm d$ 
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R E S T R I C T E D 

INVENTORY 	FORM 

Date 

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of: 

	

(Last Name) 	(FirstName) 	 (MI) 	 (Rank) 	(ASN) 

TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO_.. 
	 US Army 

[- 

	

The above named individual of 	mot'• 
Unit 	 rga1zat1n)  

was reported 	 about 	 194 
Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) 	 (Date)  

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible 

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 

1 ul :u _ -C 
1 

	

] 	err a-]_Li:. . _, . 

Money in the amount of 	has been turned into 
(Name of finance office and 

Form WDFD 38 enclosed. 
symbol number) 

Names and addresses o.f any Banks in which accounts may be carried: 

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of 

the above named Individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot 

by 	 on 	 194_. 
(Rail, Truck, etc.)  

Name 
/3 ., 

Rank & ASN 

Organization 	f 	.~— 

Any additional pertinent information: 

	

AG ETO FORM NO. 26 

	 RESTR ICTED 	AG P BR--400M--27165ABC0--8-44 



:na 
13, 1945 

Mr. Thomas Bottoms // 
417 Madison Avenue 
Redwood City, California 

Dear Mr. Bottoms: J 

he Army Effects Bureau has roceie some additional property of 
your scr, Sergeant Everett F. Botts a,/  

Txese effects are being forwarded to you in one carton. ✓/ 

IT, for some reason, the property has not reached you et the 
e 	iF *f on of thirty dmye from the date of this letter, plesae notify 

:- rgaer car. be  instituted. 

-,a action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does 
itself, Test title in the recipient. Such property is 

forwarded for distribution Recording to the laws of the state of 
decedent's 1egr~1 residence. 

"ours 'ry tr 1-, , 

• NI :•f'ITr 

2nd Lt.~1 qt C 

Chief, Correspondence Branch 
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R'Btaismm 
s my 9, 1945 

418326 

Mrs. Ida Botter~s 
417 Madison Avenue 
Redwood City, Califaraia ✓ 

Dear 1[rs. Baotteaas 

This refers to your recant taquiry 000eing the pers.]. 

•ffeots of your san,✓Sergeant Everett F. Botte aa. 

I an sorry to advise you that at the p went times Boa ha  Ye 

no iaf'ormati regarding the item you u ntioued, The property which 

we sent you recently mao transmitted to this Bureau by a Graves 
Registration Officer overseas. It ie possible that he left additional 

affect* at his base or quarters which will reach us at a later date. 

It is suggested that you contact the Adjutant General, 

Ushington 25, D.C., for desired information regarding the servioe men 

about whioh you injuired. 

You my be assured that wzy belongings will be forwarded 

to yon without delay upon receipt hors. 

Yours very truly, 

BARRY NIDtIEC 
2nd Lt., aC 
Chief, Corre.grndeaoe Branch 
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MY SRIC FORCES 
AMITY EFCTS BTJTPU 

ORDR FOR SFIPiT 	
r. T 

SHIP TO 
	 .7 aio AvIRMle 

jt. 	•r 	
- . 	OC iLy, a1tfonta 

Effects of: 
39'3 

43ß-26fl 

as To. 

Wt. 

ThTE 	0 • . - 
FCR: Effects quartermaster 

:re 

Inclose Burestu Check 
	

Remove G.I. 

cct. Io. 	 i'icte isc 	ìncr i.n_________ 
.mouzit______________ 	 Films removed 

In1ose '1un1ios' itom 
	 Din.ry removed 

Ship 
	 Lrìiinclry re-moved 

ROUT IiG 
_______ccouti: ranch 

i - ïrchcuse D.visic 
Files rrich, ¿h,. Div 

Ri•ARKS: 

Eff. qU  Fore14 (26 Dec 44) 

Fr ìn cl___________________ 
Etx Chgs0__________ 

No of pacicageo________ 

Y15 

Shipping1cri 
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PACKAGE DE3CRIPTIDN 
ARMY EFFECTS BU RE&U 	~NVENT(RY 

DECAE E SD 
DICE 

! I 

(3Oð.' 
N  ONED 

TALL 
No.  

INV, 

/ 

DAT 	A 	'. 

OF 	GS. 	/ ~ 	 vI 

 

NAME 

A.S.N. IiNK 
— 

—•= SHEET 	 - 

` OF 	SHEET 

ORGANIZATION 

• Jr: 

GZ, MC.T 	a MOAgy1 

was 

Coats 

.r 	' 	L 

 ,BT 7DRY.T. 

Brushes 

HAGS. CLOTP OR T.E i'AL 

BIL'PQ D. 	(NO MONK'v 

Case 

Footwear, 	Pr. ______ Foctlar. ke- 

Gloves, 	Pr. 

Handkerchiefs 

Head - 

Glasses 

Knives 

Lighters 

plr, 	'g', 	"L? 	err 
70X3 

Books, 	Address 

Jacket_, Kr.Y.. IBIGNlA Books, 	Pilct 	Lcq 

Overcoa'S 

5carfs 

Pen, 	Fountain 

Pencil, 	Mechanical 

DIARY (E2MO' D FOR DUR) 

klitMS 

Shirts 

Socks, 	Pr. 

Pipes 

LìGIOPS ARr1CLJES 

Letters 

Papers. 	rrora'. 

Ties 

Towels 

L RIBONS. 	ERAC1,1' 

Rings 	~` 

Photo-, 

Shoe sine Art ir les 

Trousers. 	Pr. Tobacco sFcAT sYORTER 

Trunks, 	Pr. 

U r e rwea r 

Toilet 	Ar'ticTes 

WATC-A 

3Qp71rNIRs 

,SO "k_'AI R MQN T 

Stationery 
j 

!s5TAMEN 
u 	f , 

RLMARK5 ATTACHMENTS FOPM %f51 	
f 	

yoRM 

_ 

WEIGHT 	 G.I. 	R 	MOu 	L 

SHORTAGE 
4N 	REVEPs~ 

~-~ 	~• 	

f' 
C.A.T. 

• ì 

IDEHr. 	TAGS 

WAREHOUSE SPACE  STORED B'{ 
CIAR~ 

INVENTURIEG 	SY '  LAU#ORY 
REMOVED 

PACKED BY ' 	i. 	BY ( 413 	DR FILM REMOVED 
ADDITIONAL 

tit. UM rorm 11 `[4 rtu 	1 
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ADOtTIQNAL REMARKS 

SHORTAGES  

U.S. GOVT. 	CHECK SHORT 

NUMBER 

DATE 

SYMBOL 

AMOUNT 

I certify 
rot in the containers 

that the above listed {teas were 
inventoried by se: 

INVENTORY CLERK 

SUPERVISOR 

G.I. 	REMOVED 
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N~ ,,BO dA s EV IUM I 	 '~. . 	6435 	~. 

BAY 	 PALLET 

} 

TYPE OF PKG. 

} 	ORB 

E8. QM Form 43 

I 	2 
WHSE. SPACE 

BOX TALLY 

7522 

INVENTORIED 
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R E S T R I C T E D 

INVENTORY 	FORM 

f 

Date 

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of: 

(Last Name) 	(First Name) 	 (MI) 	(Rank) 	 (ASN) 

TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO 	 US Army 

The above named individual of 
ni £ 	 .- 	Organi za i on 

was repoT#.ed 	- 	 abeut 	 * 	 1944. 
Status-'(RTW, MIA, Hosp. etc.) 	 'Date 

Designated Beneficiary if Information readily accessible 

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 
g ¿" 

E. H. IENISON 
r- „_ F. D. 

Money in the amount of 	has been turned into 
(Name of finance office and 

Form WDFD 38 enclosed. 
symbol number) 

Names and addresses o.f any Banks in which accounts may be carried: 

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of 
the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot 

y 
b 	

on 
(Rain, Trû k, etc.) 

Narne G+.t._I  
H. SHAC 

	

Rank & ASN 	lst t-1. oMC 

Organization  

Any additional pertinent information: 

AG ETO FORM NO. 26 	
R E S T! 	G T 	 AG P 8R--400M--271651ABC0--8-44 
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_ 

a 

Serial No.. ". 	rName 	
!- ~rade..  .................................................... Organization 

 Address.............................................._._.._..__--_._-..._-..-...-...._. --.-...... Nearest Relative ........................... ......................._.._........................ Address.. ................ .--_..._..-...---..-....--....-.-_--------------------_-----_------ Killed in Action._ `_ 	.........Died of Disease.............................. Date 	 ._.. Hospital .......................................... Battle Area...... 	Information...................................... Place of Burial...._ 	I t .E.....-4y.-._t:d. '.., :-~.. t_- 	.............. Point of Coordination ...................................................................... Descriptionof Body .......................................................................... MembersMissing ..._.... ..............................................................._..... ..........-.....r ....... ..................................................................... ............ ----------- --------.-....................--------_.-_..._...._.........-,.-------,.--...__............._ 
Signed..---------..._............................... 



— 
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Stu:mrry Cctzit-.iri 1 

K NS ,S CITY ' {i1, ~i'?I ]iifP. l:Et CIT 
6{.',1 zardc.~ty .venue 

k'ansu City 1, Missouri 

SLT iECT: .F port of trans^..ctionsin Jicpo:.~in of the effo6tz of 

,,, 	3 	 late e 
I,ar:ie of dec::asOd 	 zy Serial ix.i,bur 

	

. 	 who died 
.r?;,' cr Service) 

e 	the 2,5 day o-0er=:r, 14 4,52 ut Eu "enr _e 	 . 

TO 	s The Adjutant General, 'fV :r Dopr,rtment; ',7 ,s iingtcn, 25, P. C. 

1o 	Compl Tint; with A.,W, 112, ,. Summr.:ry Courtorti a1, cof OfC.d o°t K-Lnse.o City, 
Io. 	it to S.O„ 22 3 Hq,, : C~)i. I}c::pot, datna 25 September 1i3, for the -pur-
powc of :Ii;sposint; of the r,ffr cts r[ the vbovc-reamed solclir, or persc.n rujoct to 
mi1itc_ry low, reports th^t 

a m Lido 1e-c;l rc^rc:;,(;ntotivc, or vwr do1r of d-oedcnt boing present :;.t 
decedents crsnn or quar-t~rs, cff.ot;: of ci: oWent :4ro formrardc to this Summary 
Court-J artit1a 

b, I,oc-I debtors o c;d decE.t} 7 .t;.+:::: 	nom'` 	, of v:aieh the slim of 
n~';_A_ vac„ collected, (If z,cthinC :as furd du; or oollacted, state "ono", 

o uX-ci"L•ri s c at G ach jtei.'li zed Stn 	i'..ant of si ms c 1*in _ and e 1l f , c ode) (Ino' . 	 • ) 

o. Docodent ozr:d undisputed local cr•r;ditars th, sari of P 
which h:i Von paid by Who Su.,iinary Court ~~ ".roi` 1 frrthi funds of dt~CE'dent• (Sae 
irclo d rcoccipt 	 J 	

• 
	Incl , 	 ) 

d, Disposition of d ocdorlt's e2focts (1c s money paid crc.d~.tcrs, if ~.ry) 
has bcen made by the Sul-~.rury Court-arti~.:1 by tran_;_nittc.l throu,l:i the Quortcrr: astcr 
Corps, at (cvcrnmcnt + xgense to parson found entitled (See Summary Court-?'•'iartial 
FfI DI'"s below) 

F ï ITD I 

Pe cr:, n Su ir' ry Court-i.rti.1 vrhioh ocnr:ncd 	c Cit-,r, Vissoura., on 

4 	 ,. pursu~nt to Special Ord.,rs 22F, Headg1 artery 

KC 	Dcrat, d' tcd 25 Scntemb; r 1943, the application or affidavit of 

I 	 for t e effc;ctu óf the above-nanod c?e- 

cea.sr d sold:.cr, or perzon sub ject - o military 1r, new in the possession of the 

United Sautes, with other r~.lo ant evidence, wvs duly considered; 

o.ncreu-one, this Summary Cc.irt-artial finds that, under the provisio;.z.s of 

112, 	 T1'_,, ~ -,.3t 3• 	
o#' 

1vome of • e sofa fnd entit1e )  

417 -'_ Bean .venue 	/ 	 ledwoo=it:' _ 	 Ste of 
l7umer, S trct 	"V or 	enus } 	(City, Town cr Vi.i? age 

. 	+L r '.i"c~rr.la 	 is tho 	r 	 of the 
+~ 	 Re1c..t onss~ia or 	ity)  

bovc..n ed decedent ad eppe.Lrs to bo entitled to receive his or her E.ffccts, 

5iaturs of S1nsi1ry Court ffier)  

o' 	e .: • ri • 

name, 	crr^rii tion 
SUI,Y1I hY CCm I LT TI i, 

Eff , Q'4i o rm 75 
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a 

418325 

// 

.'I!:9B:me 
!-"ay 9, 1945 

Mr. Thomas 3otterna 
417 radison Avenud 
Redwood City, Californipr 

Dear ~I'. 3dtteIaa : // 

T';e Army Efects Bureat,'has received from 
overseas Poore -ro^a- ty of your son, Ser-eant Everett 
F. Totte-a. 

This ^roperty, consisting of a rinse, i* being /r 
sent ;you. '?e,7retterly, it was broken prior to receipt 
at this '3u 'eau. 

If, for sOTne reason, it has not been received at 
the ex-iration of thirty days from this date, please 
notify me so that tracer may be instituted.  

I regret the circumstances promrting this let-
ter, ink wish to ex ress r sy=athy in thn loss of 
your son, 	 . 

Yours very truly, 

P. L. .K00B 
2nd Lt. Q .C. 

Officer-in-Charge 
ST Unit 
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29 June 1945 

Lt. F. L. Koob 
Officer in Charge, SJ Unit 

Kansas City Cuartermaster Depot 

Army Effects Bureau 
601 Hardesty Avenue, 
Kansas City 1, r~'issouri 

Reference: 418326  

Dear Sir: 

Reference is made to your letter of 9 P4;ay 1945, File o. 

4-18326 in which is stated that the property consisting o
f a ring 

belonging to my son Everett Frederick Bottema was b
eing returned 

to me. The ring has been received, for which I tha
nk you. 

However, I am certain that there were many more thi
ngs 

such as his wallet which I gave him last Christmas,
 his watch, 

a pearl handled jack-knife, and a camera, among oth
er sma11 items 

which I know-he took with him overseas, and which I
 feel should be 

returned to me in addition to his ring. The last l
etter I received 

from him stated that the boys were staying with a B
elgian family. 

Could it be then, assuming that his effects are not
 in the War office, 

that he could have left them in the home of this Be
lgJan family while 

working his way to the front? 

It is not for the value of the items itself that I 
wish them 

returned, of course, but for the sentiment now that
 he is gone forever. 

I would therefore greatly appreciate your attention
 to this matter, Lt. 

Koob, and would be very grateful indeed if the rest
 of m.,T son°s bellong-

ings could in the near future be returned to me. 

Also, my son's buddies which he mentioned to me in 
his letters 

were Corporal Yenderson and Sargeant Becknell who w
ere also in the Ist. 

Machine Gun Squad, 291st. Infantry, 75th. Uiv., Co
mpany I. I would ]ike 

very much to know if these boys are still a13.ve and
 if so, where they 

may be reached. 

Dly thanks to you for your cooperation and your cons
ideration 

in this matter. 

Sincerely yours, 

F rs. Tios. Bottema 



Declassified in accordance withO.O. 13526 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 	 - 

0 	 () 


